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‘G. R. §. Form No. 16-A : Place. FISML3(MARNE) CTY.617.,
REFORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL o
R "';‘f"";x'é? FJ @ Ta0 G o e R i s e i S s N
1. Remarns op.___ BREEFE—8tto .. Serian Numsrr. 2350660-
RANK i PVT. 4 ORGANIZATION e BTY¢D. &QQTH-FnA. "
2. Disinterred (date): From (give complete location):
4.8.,21. GRe10«SEC.F4PT.5, ’ gt EEMNE 0 g ey
By Group.. AERY - ¢ o o Unit. e RO B Sy L S |
3. Reburied (date): In (give complete location):
5_4,8.21, - GR10s5ECeFaBTe 5, o . syeecevr wosl hee Jmrmedag
FIELD SECTION t7 PIER BOZ &
By: Group.._____ AVERY. ' Unit.. : Nature of reburial  BURLAR.

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment:

BADLY DECOMPORBED

----------------------- FEATURES UNREGOGNTEAB I E -—r-mmrmrmmmmmmm et oee oo
—-UeSJUNIFORM. & BURLAP,- = — 5 e
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with body? ... ________ noreT On grave marker? ____ Voo EaE X A

(0) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks:

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).@ ________________________ i 5

“e)
(6) Weight (estimated) . ... o Tl TIPS g, = oy

@
iy
(c) Hair=Golomts . Wotach) - v%, __________________________

<o

{d) HairSon'face —Color eraliici—3 8L | . ... .2 % ____________

Locolions f-Akr 3  SES i/t | R

Quantity .- 0.5

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or
IMPOSSIBLE TO DETERMINE

missing parts) ______ =
------------------------------------------------------------------------- 22 23 24 25 26 27
— : : 3,10,ext; 4,cavity; 1l4,decayed;

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casua]ty)-ﬁ?;mts;a“;&; _________________ o
__FRACTUHES: left radial, upper thirds; left femur,lower third;right tibia,upper .
& lower third;right fibula,lower 3d. ’;_f)‘u“

_ MISSING: Left radial, upper 8d. . e TR iy e &
7. Disinterment /(% M
ised by______(f.. 1Y Lol et S0 Approved: e R
s e V5, HARP d LteQelaCa g ; L.B.MASSIE, Capte QaMaCoe
hble)ss. 22= S- " imraeien crnae
8. Reburial H/ / Q/ :
w Tl Tty APProved oy SIISRIE, Capt. MG
J.4.0, TS e N e e T e

BFS



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corres'pofﬂing numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used In answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden -box, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
“Yes"” or “No.”

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying. articles
found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found
on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the
body, other than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. TItems (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be Vvery com-
plete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth
to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and
lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids
or canines (tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination
should be made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions: Lost teeth, crowned teeth,
bridge worl, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

b

MISSING TEETH........... All teeth missing through previous extrac- TONTH MISSING
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
th -

us:

CROWNED TEETH .. .. ... .. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus:

BRIDGE WORK ........._.. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus: =

GoLD FILLING
GOLD FILLING

%@ow FILLING

FILLINGS® S . . ienna Draw filling on tooth accurately as possible
(block in and label gold, silver, cement),
thus:

CARIES (CAVITIE-S) ........ Outlirllle location and size of cavity, shade
in thus:

DENTURES (PLATES).. ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining clasps

on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”
£ . 3—7832

7. Show name of person supervising the. disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. :

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.
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QM 293 AeM August 10, 1932
Bryant, Otto (OQA)

Mr. Joseph J. Bryant,
Garden City, Minnesota.
Dear Sir:

This office is meiing an esrnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to make & pilgrimege
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Act of
Barech Z, 19‘89. as amended W 15' 1930. ¢

: It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not your son, the late Private Ctto Bryant, iz survived by a
stepmother, and if s0, her neme and addrese and the date of
your marrisge to her. It will be appreciated if you will also
furnish the date of death of Private Bryant's natural mother.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no puhge
is enclosed for your comvenience in replying.

For The Quartermsster Genmeral.

Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,
c‘ptdn. Q- l. GOrpl,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARYERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 295 A—c

Bryant,; Otto 808 «F

Mr. doss Js Bryant
Garden City, Minn.

Dear Sir:

July 7, 1950

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930,

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a& pilgrimage to the Gemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following gquestione in the
space provided on this letter and return to thig office in the encloged

envelope which requires no postage.

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

e

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

e B s

e et

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelope
Act
Amendment

A. D. HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aesistant:



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GtNhRAL

WASHINGTON
DATE February 10 1930
NAME RANK SERIAL OTGATTIZATION DATE OF DEATH
Bryant Otto Prt 2150050 Bat D 304 FA Aug 23 1918
STATE  Iewa CIYs §O. gog GRAVE 13 ROV gy BLOCK g
Check relationship Living ~ Deceased ¥ W
° e e .4—,:?’{?.:"(:/‘,”‘
o e s v.-fvr. /
I-IOTZ'IEB H : V . O’f'{‘}- 5 2 : 3 \,/LJJ.» ':f,"ﬁ' 4 ‘:
R AN R 2T
STEPMOTHER (For the s : s Jdartr” YA 1rttr
year prior to com— H . H L
mencement of service) s 3 b i
NAME : g : :9%14;/./-— s Sl o i o
IMOTILE THRO ADORPTION ] s ) A /;‘l‘ QAL )éﬁ/j/!,f.a('/ .’\/(‘,Z/-”(L,
AND {(For the year prior g : -1 st e
to commencement of : : : Fulns )
ADDRESS service) : s : -:‘Lf'""”-""@- -
MOTHER IN LOCO PARFNTIS 3 e :
(For the year prior to 3 : 3
comaencement of service) s :
i : 3 :
VIDOW s 2 $
(ho has not remarried) s g s
i 7 ° H H
ft;@,/k (b Yy et 5
.'. ‘i 4 / - A g
Veterans Bureau Claim Number C A o e ;). v RN 7 !
29/156 e /e %)



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOR

in rEPLY merer To QM 293 A-C

Brywt, Otte June 2 L9297
¥re Jde Hpymd,
Garden > '

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemetsries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of fhis office show that you are the relstive of
the late Privste Otte Rrymt, Battery D, 504th F.A., whose remtins are
now interred in the Oise=Aisne Americm: Cenmetery, Seringes=oislesles,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of ths above quot-
ed ‘Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the 2ilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention ig particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, 2 atatement ae to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
JOHN T. HARRIS,
2 incls. Major, Q. M. Corps,
Act of Congress. Agsistant.

Envelope.
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QM 293 A-M August 10, 1932
Bryant, Otto (0A)

Mr. Joseph J. Bryant,
Garden City, Minnesota.
M Sir:

This office is making an earnest endeavor to commu-
nicate with all women who may be eligible to meke a pilgrimage
to the cemeteries of Europe under the provisions of the Aet of
March 2, 1929, es esmended May 15, 1930.

It is therefore requested that you advise whether or
not your son, the late Private Otto Bryant, is survived by a
stepmother, and if so, her name and address and the date of
your marriage to her. It will be apprecisted if you will also
furnish the date of death of Private Bryant's natural mother.

A self-addressed envelope which requires no postage
is enclosed for your convenience in replying.

o
~  For The Quertermsster Gemeral.
.3 Very truly yours,

CHAS . W. DIETZ,
C‘p’tﬁin. QO H. cﬂrP's
Assistant.

o
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

M 293 A-C
IN REFLY REFER TO @ July 7, 1930

Bryent, Otto - 608~F

Mr. Jos. J. Bryant
Garden City, Minn.

Dear Sirs

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

May 15, 1930.

|
-
|
|
|
!
|
|

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the Zemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pillgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
ppace provided on this letter and return to thig office in the enclosed

envelope which requires no postage. |

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother? _ |

If so, give her name and address: e

9. 1Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? : e e

If so, give her name and address:

3. Is the deceased survived by any woman e
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- o
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General, / e

Very truly yo r
ery Y U %;‘JIJ, e

Enclosurea:
Envelope 3
Act i A D.. HUGHES
Amendment Captaln, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.

L B ,A__‘_....__,#__;__.‘- . ——__——-—_-nn_d




WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr To QM 293 A-C

Bryant, Otto
808

Mr, Joseph Je Bryant,
Garden City, Minn.

Desr Sir:

gervice man above named.

Aug. 28 9 1929.

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication dated

concerning the name and address of tHPARPhe. 988 widow of the deceased

making inquiry

These addresses are desired with a view to

agcertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

>

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclesed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answere in space below

Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loeo parentis to him, accorad-
ing to the terme of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

If survived by a widow or mother does she

desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 Incls.
Act of Congress
Envelope

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, §. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAQFER GENERAL
WASHINGTON ' |

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 295 A'C

2 June 2§, 1929.

¥, Jos Jde By
e s

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

these cemeteries™.

the late Privaterofgsds ihis 0 t_you are the relstive of
now interred in tﬁ O&Q-an: mﬂ‘iﬁhww% ﬂ::’ UK Soe are
Rsne, Franes, » Seringes-et-Neslen,

Will you please adviege this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitlec under the provigions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations %o them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and

widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption or any woman who stcod in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested

that a statement %o te%t effect be made.

For{your regly, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires i

no postage. X
: “ _
For The Quar}grmaster, General,
» c ) 1
2 ]
|
“Yery truly yours,

&

L&
e

: o '\i
3 ;
JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,

2 incls.
Assistant.

Act of Congress.
Envalope.
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0. Q. M. G. Form No. 633
App. Aug. 14, 1922
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i PlaceChery chartreuve (Alsne

G‘oRcS. FOR 2t & 3 {

N babe_ UEy 18, 1919

REPORT OF HISINTEPMENT AND REPURTAL.

Remagns of:

Name (Qbto Bryant Nember: 2150050

Rank: Pvée | Organization: Batto Do 304theFode
Disinterment and Reburial made by Group & Unit 304

Disinterred (Date) May 18, 1919 From; (G¥ve cemplete location)

®
_From Grave #129-Ceme tery #21-Forsberg

#33 SE N282.4 E200,.8 = \
Reburisd (Date) mey 18, 1919,  ni  (Gve compiots logstion) /' w e
—3 A gﬁ Q ; :' - .’f _.; )
Grave #10-plot #5-SectionFx Cemetery #18-Fismes (lamme}- Vo W o
' |
7.9 "é' ¢
/ Map #34vReims SeWo 286025 N 205,75 B - = -

— >
e e e e i et et e e, e g § e s s ==

condition of body upon disinterient:

Report as to nature of originai burial and

Buried 5 feet deep --=Body badly decomposeds

——
—— o e 4 e S

——i e S e e R R T e e

fas one jdentification tag found up(n-&zs body? Yog -=0ne On Cross

n were found upon the body? None

e o7
Wity o g PO C TS

ey T b i bukm
Note: 7.0 G0 7*
effects are found upon the bodies, they will be prom-
direct, as is required by G.CG. 170, GH.2, 1518.,
e clues to indentity in doubtful cafes, notation
Chiet, Graves Regisiravion Service,

finat other means of identificatio

If upon disinterment,
ptly sent to the Effects Depot
after bging carefully examined T
whereof will be made and reported to

lateLbte0e“We Forsberg

Supervised by: COXpo Collo GEIMNOR
Unit_904

¢.0. Group L
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL.
WASHINGTON

3 QU 293 A-C

|(Bryant, Otto, Private, October 25, 1926
Battery D, 304th Field Art.)

Mr, Joseph J. Bryant,
Garden City, Minn,

Dear Sirs

The @uartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the Inclosed card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldler's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemstery is to be maintained by
the United States for all time. The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones irsoribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date
of soldier’s death and State from which he came. Headstones will be placed
at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of relatives.

Please he assured that in effocting removal of the dead, the utmost
reverential care was cxercised by those who performed this sacred duty. For
the future, these graves will be perpetually meintained by the Government in a
mannor befitting the last rosting place of-6ur heroos.

V/H'é':'r"y truly yours,

ESM
/////// A D. Ko MITOHELL,
1 I.nC‘.l. / . /,'/ H&.’O!‘, Qal‘.{nCa,
Record cards e Assistant
/ 7
A

25/560/5YS

g AT

Y
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; “ * Duplicate., /

\

—-Bryant, Qtta.... : 2,150,050 (f
(Surname. ) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.) [! ’,:’
Pvt, Battery D, 304th Field Artillesry--

( Rank and brganization.)

State your relationship to the deceased....
Do —ou desire the remains brought to the United States? - 2/

(Yes or no.)

If . _.nains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive rema’ns.) (Express oflice.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) b T i ; (State.)
(Sign here) ........__... % ............. /
! Garden City, Minn,
(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) '%.:- (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713






Sa ' q A

T / o y
E5 1 X COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA = " |

- 1. Locatrox InpEx CARD: File #14125 ‘ |
(a) Name. BERYAN®, Otbe Ser. No. __.2150050
TYP, DMA

r (®) Rank _____. P¥hy o Organization ___BEX¥e. D, 304th F.A. P / ~
L: (¢c) Dateof death .. 8/23/18 (d) Cause of death ________. K/A

IT. RecistraTioN CarD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind ARG

/86 Q
/”// Grave No. 368 _________ Row === _____ Plot ‘. _____ Sec. --.&
(b) Emerg. Address 1ir. Joseph J. Bryant, _Gerden City, ¥imm, i
/}‘
/ £ /{}H Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ___________ s NWEE S 8 N CKR.ZU 4,
N
IV. A. G. O. Disrosition CArD Date of receipt -cceceeeo.. :-_-__/.'_’_j___-e.._ ________________
,'] i\ ER 4 ¢ \/r‘ §
(e) Name ‘"-ﬁi"rl"'““";.".ﬂ‘i:".-,"v,'-'.‘-. Jf- --m-m (B) Relationship _._ k 7 "'-"-.‘ BACE. o e A e
(e) Addl‘ess e _-:"’\Z‘l v 6 _;'_’*"’\%L j---.l_-{;_\_,;;.»;s_ . el o %
(@) ERemainsttoibeibroucght toRliS8% = - 7 e A R T
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at S R R ST
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S : Ay T o BRI A AT TNt 3
""""""""""""""""""""""""" SR e S e
Q
(9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S e 5 N e D N = & \'\
: o ey et 5 TR et
Examiner’s Initials ... ~¥U Dafe s b g el 8 , 1920. g
! . 7 /." ; ; /
V. A. G. O. CoRRESPONDENCE shows communication from _.._.‘.L‘.y:ﬁ;'f'.?'.f::.’.l:___:z;"‘_‘__--_-L'__.._'_,i__'_-_‘-.:.-;/;- ............... :
4 5 ! - ,,/'- : y - :
-’C/;},i_,"./.' Vi "“r‘__‘__"f' o Iasnsa. ., dated _____..._---_--é/f;:’lw_sz_'f_-__J:'z_.'r)::___7__-_‘_‘7.7____;’_ .............
confirming request in Par. IV., item ... above, or requesting that.__.__ A 0 Al
/ " 3 [ 2 : £> : z gl' A 7 / _/" ; ()é
s Av InAAMANA AN 0 et LA =Y VA e N A e
R N ¥ = L
Examiner’s Initials .70 . _. Daferses o il 2 ey , 1920,
VI. G. R. S. Fires, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: ... T e e e S
/ | 4] WAt A T KT i A ~v O kel A, L) i\
//I 7
(a) Cancellation memos referred to? __. : B B ﬂ""""'""""'""'"""'"'"""T"” ...... PR
Examiner’s Initials Q- o Datd L T B , 1920.
COUNTRY FRANCE CeEMETERY No. ... L
{
cmsIomNeds .+~  CARDED :

FORM 115 - £ GONIPLETED Y

—_—




™
4 o
5
=
- = -‘,ﬁ D v
gl INodltidsmpde . b SIS i TEE TP , 1920 MAR 15 1921
= = EwiChcekedibys TSRS L - S ; __._g-_'i:.uifg;am:.L_ﬁwmar[n_, 1920.
(i | VL, ity P 0y )
Lo e S PROJECT yygeggn
VAT =z :
-t -2 \
=)
‘ : i cablefental -7 | e L ol , 1920
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
letteron . d2=2-2- 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. Actiox TAKEN.
Fecmasthody: her==2% 2 = e T~ o &l o Lo SPRLeL ColE e BTN . oo ke o TR
Body to be shipped to s o 5 ST AR I O Mo B S AR B AR WO .

X. Stiynxsrox;émmxs: LB
2
7 P/ Zﬂ*‘/

npeR? 118 DETE
E-\;-'HHL‘J LA Fem



COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF RIFAINS DaTa

I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: File 14125
(2) Nepo BRYANT, Otto 3sr. Np.  E150050

II. REGIS nanCN CARD.~( Check Regy,Cuard Ini.ageinst Loc.Ind.Inf.

(2) Grave Na ...... {g ....... it B R hﬂl_f cecth. \&Q Ty DMA

dixs Joseph Je Bryans, Gerden City, Mtmn,

G ST oo e A D s s LR B A MRS el R P
e L o @ 2 e “T

III.Files of =cldiers dying from contagious diseasesS.................i..... CKR AV, /(.

IV. Infermation on which advice to Europe.in letter of trunsmittal was based:

"(Letter of ’tl‘ul’:bt“lt'fu.l on

. - i c - < o
e ] ] ([:()’b & an e --.--—-/;-.- -
ZL,]-‘.)I.

Y¥I. Form 115 forwardea to G.R-5.Hobokan, N.J., ......... MN]S?Q?‘! ......... 192

VII. SUPPLILENTARY RouUESTS

vate of Relutionship

end bourte o ... and-Heme  ToNe SRR T ol Hesaregl = . SO R

1)
: : A o MAR 1o 1921 0o

¥17i. Ferm 115 rsceived ITCM U.Red. Hobeoicen, N-J.-.....cos R ----------------- S
o ; CAMETERY NO. . BEEST 0
Caus XN

PRAHCE ; GL7 : 145



,A’ i

G.R.S. FORM #114—A3f STATION Fismes, Merne. mnh“"____;gff __________
To be prewuared in triplicate. ‘ . DATE __ Ji 811-25 _1_??_-_2_3 ______________
REPORT OF D SINTERMENT, PREPARATION SHIPMENf’ -AI:JD IREBUR[AL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ’  COMPARATIVE REPORT -

Records of f}jwﬁ S. Headquarters, Discrepancy f‘;iqr_xd,‘ ﬁgnoh e{chumation of body
1. Name __ BRYANT, Otte 10. Name A TSR,
e Nolg & . | 2 NP AR RIS M Noph =47 SO - % -3s Ngdta @ &>
S Eani BN % o 12. Rank 3 Zogpeg: T Ep
4 org. BtyD, 304th Rl 15. org o) e g
58D D mﬂr@ﬁ\‘{ ________ L 14 (a) D'y o A TR
6. C.D KIA o B Ak b e el

7. Grave No. 180 Seti il - - 15, Grave Nomwe) o e
e e e o I ey 'R?w: ______________
AL ¢
9. otk ! : " ' No discrepancy
18. Cemetery Mmerican : ______ - _ 19. Commune or town Fisnes ...
0. Dept. or County __ ] Kﬁ?ﬂarnun___‘.v 215 Countfy LU S T W

22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. # 617

23. Disinterred (Date) 1/25/22 ' By E.G. Howell

4. Inscription on grave marker:

Name Antonio Vennini ===~~~ sectaldNo.s ¢ S GRS e b . Gl g
Banie e IR s . . Organization _ Bty D, &04th F.A.

29. Was identification disc found on grave marker? Yes On body? _ OB 3 45
488 _Ralph Q. shavrah.. .. .

Signature. Junior Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

Bod, eviously reburied by Field Section. Bottle record and metal  strips read:
__gg;ﬁ, Otto Y2150050 Pvt.—-Bate.D, 304th F.A. Gr.180, Sec.c, Pled, Cty.617."

28. Nature of burial ____ glg,g!;e:t__gggl__pi_z_x_@__b_gx_. _______________________________________________________________
29. Any dlscrepancy noted upon examination of body, asg compared mth G.R.S. records
quoted a-bove" O P P PRERIVISt) T O ) S R SPPPSS S Sy P L SRR SO ) P 1) P

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_ _1,/_2_5/2__2,_ ......... BYe. i _E"L;Q:ergu--
31. Casket sealed by .. BaG. Mewell . .. oo t\"g ...............
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) (Sgd) E.G. Howell..‘(h.;.l.-------.‘ ____________



SHIPMENT.  (Show actual marking of box.)  Box No. go29@gn

US
o

32. Designation of body:
R i Serial No. 2150060 .
Rank " BWhe " TR . Organilzation (AT Dy SMEMERE A, E Fa T
33. Consigned to:
Name of Permanent Cemetery--Qi_g@':é;l_Eg?_é{@{ié@ﬂ_QF;I:S‘@_Q?ﬁ?!‘i‘.‘.&?ﬂ:‘.‘??:’.ﬂﬁ?l?f:é-f‘f?:"
34. Casket boxed and markedh(Date)_l/zajaa ___________________________ By.. . . BGe Howell :
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector _ (Sgd) Je.J. Powers .
: : lst Lt Q»ﬁo' °
56. Remarks _Tag on qross reads: "Antonio Vannini, 1683688, Fvte Bty D, D4th F.d."
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) WEREEA S TR el L 0d e
To point of Concentration 1 Fismes, Marne .=~ . A N S
(Name)
Fonvoyorse ML e TR S . Signature Shipping Officer_ ______
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date 1/25/22 _________________________
By G.R.S. Representative ..Bas Blordam = e o e i i
Capt.,Q.1.C. ]
59. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _ February B, 1922,
To Permanent Cemetery Qlse=ilsne Cem.#608, Sﬁ@ﬂ?@ﬁfﬁ@??ﬁﬂt--!ﬁ@?ﬂﬂ.’i .............
(Name)
VOV OO mEery Wi e o . - Signature Shipping Officer_ Ee.J. Riordam
Capte,Q.il.Co Asst.laster
40. Received: Date _______ Pabemaey % 1928, - . e
G.R.S. Representative _ Raymond Ho Wood, Sup't. Oise-Aisme Morgue,
41. Reinterred. S@Pte2,1922,0ise-Alsne Cem,608,5eringes et Nesles(Aisme)
y o (Date)
42, Grave No, T 5 % "~ NI | SRR e W T VY ol W BEOLIDR . —momam T
43. P+e+=BLOCK DR Row__ FoMedie W R
7
./“‘/’.' ]
P78 yel
% . “@BeJeBluke,
G.R.S. Represent_;a)me " Capte;QMCe--------- op: o Sttt

Certified a true copy of exhumation data taken from GsReS~ Form #114; (Par.23 to
Par,39 inclusive except Par.29, 32 & 35) in the case of Pybw Antonio VANNINI,
1683688, Bty D, 304th F.A. ‘

i 5 MBOLD,
Major, Q.M.C.



WAR DEPARTMENT
QUARTERMASTER CORPS
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HoBOKEN, N. J.

March 10th, 1921,

File No. 293.8, Cem. Div. Cor. Branch,

MEMORANDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Division, QeQeMeCs,
TWashington, DeCe

SUBJECT: Return of Records- Cemetery #617.
Transmittal Memorandum Number H=1861

l. The records pertaining to the following

cases are returned herewith, it having been
definitely determined that the bodies are to
-emain in Furope:

REFERENCE NO
145 yant, Otto, Private, Serial Number 2150050,
Battery De 305th Field Artillery.
758 Lewrence, Omar, Mech., Serial Number 1697574
Company Ee 305th Infantrys
R.E. SHANNON,
Captein, Quartermaster Corps,
officer in Charge.
Execdtive Lssistant.
2 Inclse



RECEIVED

CEMETERIAL DIVISION
OVEi uins PROJECT oUB-GEC.

Ga Hl r\'!

oy

RECEIYED
& "“3‘2“"'\.
i
la.G.a-"
MAR 16 1921




WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Cuartermester General of the Army
: Washington

L G.R.S.Form 8-W-'A :
Information requested of A,G.O, Date 11-24-23 +
: #o)
File No, Registration. (ox
From: The Quertermesster General, U, S, Army, feavag Registrulivh Servica, *
m m . | = )—)
To: The Adjutant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts.,, N,W,,Yashington, D.C, (
; L
| Subject; Information required for G,R,3, .}
: Cl
| : .f 1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed, Requust (
confirration of all information shown. = C
: e ¢
8. Surneme Bryant, — f, Date of death 8-23-18
b, Christian neme A g Cause of death .3 O, C
Otto (_/ ; (
€. Strial Number 2150060 ~ _~  h, Authority (C.0.#) {
o]
d, Organization 5ty Dy &04,1 .A. i, Emcrgency address
L/ )
€. Ranlegt, h j» Relationship
ODY DESCRIPTION : WENTAL CHARTS
(See page #2 of the Service Record) (See Physical report of
7 mewn, 6xaminotion prior ‘to enlistment)
- w " Age of enlistment e { -
#= Date of enlistment Y 2H{/& a. Strike out teeth missing
L Color Tufeyes “liobilization Chart.

‘ B 756570 32 % 17273 4 5 678 Q_Q_”M
molor of hair JondR. upper right upper left
'!'."Height!"fé//-z_“u". -8l mieas a2 il DhataEils TR

5 ‘ lower right lower left
€, Weight 2 ﬁ"t C ‘ ’ﬁ:l boarde

B7 6:54 521 LRgsL5678

¥
I - f, Permencnt marks and
e

el
physical defc,ctsa*/ BT 6 5r4nzi2 ] 1 2 34 5678 Q‘?

jnlistnlent (01d #fTuctures or breaks ) {

RFCENED,

NOV 28 l. M, - J:-«-._n_h. - MxxExXROGERSBY V.H.Hart, ’U" )
M. & b oitAlLs B fwd‘-wu "~  Quartcermaster General, U,S,A, =) 5
Je Gde ¢ Hwsrrn pliouno . y

: &)

3 BY:" R.L.Foster, ity 5

T Grhvrr ers WA YErHE g
GHEET NO; Eoa e A :

TYPED BY: Magory: - HARkEH, <l Log . 5. A0 - o
el A, GrQuNOV Reobert €. Dacsia

= AW 16 Received £ ' S
5/3310/L1L 1B KotV b udﬁuxo.wg Haworal

W /" sy g



File No.

WAR DEPARTMENT:

FIRST DISTRICT OFFICE, CONSTRUCTION SERVICE .

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

WASHINGTON, D. C.



P N W

L2t <0 =

o Place .. Fismes (Marne)

-, ORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1\, gen. 25, 2922,

BRYART, Otto™\ T, OtTo - 21B00BO0
1. REMAINS or"m{%\ SERIAL NUMBER... F€80608=

RANE .o B¥Y 0 .. ORGANIZATION........ BEYe. D, 30440 F.4.

2. Disinterred (date) :  Jan. 25, 1922, From (give complete location) : Grave 18(,
Sec. Cp, Pt. 4, Ctyc 617. :

Tt W.S. 7.

By group re-burisl group

; M:_; g Lined
Dl s e llature o: burial casket
: ‘ _

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?......... bYQ R On grave marker ? ... RN e

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Body previously reburied by Field Sec. Bottle record and strips read,
2Bryant; - 0ttoy 21500505 Btys Dy804th Pedkey Gre 180, 58C+ Gy Plo-dy - CEFe 61T oM

<

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?
(¢) Height (actual measurement) ... 1Mp_ %o _estimate .
(b) Weight (estimated)....................... 1mQ_%0 estimatd
(¢) Hair—Color ......cocooccvuu NODO Visibleo w8,

Characheristics vl e e

(d) Hair on face— Color Nonenmble.m

T (51 (0T et e 0 - % L e el o G e o i e

missing parts).......... None visible. . .

(> Wounds:or missing parts (received-at time of CaSUALLY) ..l fiiiiiri it smton mrstes s mowmserstos s bpesinsisstssonsin

Gunshot wound in top of skull, Lett malaw bone fractured. .. ...

' G He?
BBLDN. Gl ABBITBI G . e W e

7. Disinterment

supervised by ...._,_.,E!;f"‘_,.ggf?%.l.... J.J. powers,

LNV R Y
Aowell Jre < />
8. Reburial corY ,‘ Dok

BUperviSedihye. —ee SN Gl T e e Appr_oved: ~=~

ERILl6) e e 2 e e




well ¢
-} ‘4"1

Place ... Fiswes (Marne)

rm. No. 1 6-A
.Jan. 20, 1922,

v ORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL 1,
'1', Ottﬂ\ < 0 : e
REMAINS OF.. m = SERIAL NumBER... S€0@008=

TS0 e g 1 A S e

OREANTZATION o B B O R A

Jan. 295, 1922, From (give complete location) : Grave 180,
Sec. C, Pt. 4, Ctyt 617 .

Disinterred (date) :

o

1ve comglete location) :
tye D, 504th FAs" to “Pvie Otto

. Reburied (date) :
Changed frem “Pvit, Antonio Vamnini, 16 36886,
.Brysnt, 2150050, Bt¥.. D, 804tk F.de™ 98 per autherity. ef Aebter from Chisf-Paris,

Pile #55&-00.#61’1, dated May 4, 1922,
Ente e e e e Nature of reburial ..o,

RO O UD o W e o e e e
t. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment

Burlap and box., Skeleton disatticulated. Features unrecognizable.,

(@) Identiﬁcatmn tags : Buried with body ?............ ygat o On grave marker ? ... Yaia Fe s e s

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks
Body previou'aly reburied by Eield Sec'. Bottle record and strips read,

~

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ... Imp b0 estimate .
(b) Weight (estimated)........................0p Yo estimatd _
(c). Hair—Color ..o NODRO Visibles = -y 8,

(Ehanaeleristicss s

(d) Hair on face—Color ............. HNo1e
B D I0) e e e e

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities,

missing parts)....... Nome visible. .

-..-;-gg.—
= )

.Bal,ph..C....Aharrah. b SR T

: 7. Disinterment
supervised by
8. Reburial

E.H. Howall

\\!

corY

’!Yu oD%’&Il Jro - /

SUPRLVISCUED Vi i Zrs & i m it oo o5 s

Approved :
: (Title).....

Approvcd
: (T:th)

2Js0. BOWSRS, - T

’ e



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF €. A. S. FORM NO. 16-A
Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial-number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the bedy was disinterred and the group
' and ynit which made disinterment. :

z L xd -

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden bex, etc. - e\ ) e '

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with b‘bdy and on grave marker by reporting
“S¥es2 or “No.2,

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found |
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body |
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethtobe accoun-
ted”for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examinalion should be
made ard findings charted to cover the fellowing basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..................All teeth missing through previous extrac- / — | _TOOTH MISSING

tion (notthose fractured or displaced by zy, a TO0TH MISSING
= recent wounds) should be scratched out, %
thus : ' % _
=0

RCELAIN CROWN

CROWNED TEETH............... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label = ROWH
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), & OLDCRO
thus: ] )

n _GOWDAno PORCELAIN BRIDGE

BRIDGE WORK ... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLOBRIDGE

. gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 3
thus : o 3
; ILVER FILLING GoLD FILLING
FILEINGS et ettt Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos-

oLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLOFILLING
cement), thus:
AVITY
FCAYED

CARIES (CAVITIES)....... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade [

in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ....... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
: clasps on natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.” - s |

-

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same.



G. R. 8, Form No. 120 /,63,.-;:,' ]

SHIPFING INQUIRY / |

(Ed. of Jan. 1, 1021) (
617-145 rr

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARM}'
. CEMETERIAL DIVISION
WASHINGINN : ‘ P
HOBOKEN, N,J ; Vi
LR e ok 1928
e AR

FROM:  Chief. Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Mr. Joseph J. Bryant, Garden City, Minnesota.

SussEcT:  Remains of _Pyta.Qtto Bryant, Ser.No.2150050,. Btry. D, 304th F.A.,

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct t;hem '\Ia,l\e corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any ﬂ.(ldl ess in the Umted States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmoton Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Kurope.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. OhiRiEs. € Pinos,

Laeut. Colonel, U. S. Army.

If ‘all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WHETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

8

Wasisoldiermarvied? ... 0 ‘ : & ) it

— — I 1

I 3 \

NAME OF— | NO. AND STREET. TOWN. l STATE. o \.'

. S | e

. : | i\ A

Soldier’s widow —__________. L ST O E N s e B T AN R e |- g ‘\i o :

Soldier’s children.
(Name oldest first.)

Father.-.(%ﬁ/ /
Mother_ L/ ___

Sisters.
(Name old-
est first.)

Date _. % _____ [ 72 i

Address-%é’.‘.---égg _,L%éfd_’:’ - Relationship

ImporTaNT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. 37500 (ovVER.)




I, the undersigned, am the ________ g @%’1’_ __________ and nearest living next of kin of the within-named

(Relationship.)

soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz:
( Strike out all except the one showmo' the disposition desired.)

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to .______________ T ok RS, SO e e NS T
(Name.)
B TR et T R RS T i M e
3. To be returned to the U. S. and buried in _________- e 7 SR N National Cemetery.

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in'the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know. who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT 'ONCE i 'ordér to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage. _ L RATIGN
QALIUH »., {

; CORRESPOKDE AL L s
HOehCE R 3
Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition ¢f the rémains of her husband.

Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mothet) is the_proper.a 1thor1ty The

brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no bro ers, nex?, 0 authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if & widow h ouaarned ] eits her right,
and the . & of kin as given above will make decision. 7 3—7860

— * 1 4 -

FEB 21 i



114-A- Exhumed from grave 180 Sec. C. Plot4.(617)
16=-A-Same record.
m;cmmaxmﬁxmmmﬂtnxﬁ)

Form 1-A D-30625,
Grave 10,Sec.F,Plot 5.Cty. 61
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R Smads daide  poagiibe ot b il A

gareh 10%h, 1921

File No. 293.8, Com. Div, Gor. Branch,

NENORAIDUM FOR: Chief, Cemeterial Divisien, DeQeilele,

WANT:

REFEABENCE NO:
145

758

2 Inclse

washingten, "0Os

neturn of Tecerdse Cemetery F01l7.
Peansmitial Uemorandum Fumber lel86]

1. The records pertaining to the follewing
gases are returned herewith, it having been
definitely determined that the bodiss are e
remain in Furepe:

Bryant, Otde, Private, Sarinl Number 2150050,
sattory De 305th Field artillery.

Lawrence, (mar, tinghe, flerdal Humber 1697574
Gompuny Be 305th Infantry.

-

R.E‘. Mﬁﬂ.
gaptain, marternmastor Corps,
pfficer in charge.

ny:
F. 0. PALLAS,
ixeeutive Avsistant.

- y13988
¢
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will be ieft im France for burlsl in & perusnent ameri-

617 - 14b
Morch 10, 1¥Ei.

File 1IDe 293.8 gem.Jiv.(or.Br.
(BRYANT, Ofto)

ir. Joseph J« Bryant,
GBrden Ulty’ llim.

Dear Sir:-

Receivt of shipping inguiry dated Febru-
ary 1B8th, 1921, relative t0 the remmins ul yuur soun,
the late »rivute Otto Bryant, serisl number S150050,
Battery D, B304th Rield artillery, ls aciknovleageds

In accordance vith your desive, the reunine

can Ceuclery. Tou are sssured thut the greve site
wkll alwuys be unintained as & fitting menorisl uf the
late soldier's sucriflices

The Daparfmant wishes to convay o0 you re-
néwed assurence »f its sympathy in your beretvetent.

By usubthority of the Yuurtermucter Genernl:

Re He HHANNON, ;
uailed .o.r.D. ca.ptu. .i.n’ -';.E.I.Uu

Ofricer in Cherge.

\MAR 1.4 1921

P. Co PAliash o
Executive uuighum 2.9 (ﬂY ’
B han)

££/cnm 3 < @t \q

~

LA
G

by o 03\.




.u.m.v.tt.m BJ..QS eni oliy
o {0330 JmuavEa)

S e dB m'

~irdef§ Ledab yviiupsl 9xlyglde o duieves :
i Uy Tu anienet edd od evitaler (80 438l yie
QUOBLE woduurr [alves ooyl 6290 afovivs sdal o:u
- ahegbelmmioa al .wnm blely dad0U @ yeeddeg

wisiaues sl orived wuuy d.ﬂw oo 2irtovos ul
& Ve wid derld Domuue 048 HOY | L\ualdeteD meo
sl %o L2ivomes m::};n'z # 88 beuladuls wd evuvils {liw
. eouilivoan s'eelblon uztd.
-9 oy of Wu of eedaiv tmﬂnqutz il
o dtavovovred wov gl yidagprs wdl To sormvrmass bewba

sdaonal “odaertedual edd %o vilvoddwn g

T ey ni ceniS%0 | ‘
' Ser » X AAM

T o Auseol vt
; omm YD m

. oI dnaerg & 18 Dalwid 10 sulee wi 9%l ed [fiw

.J“i;.]“f‘}fmﬁ ST ,E.I,Gebaltm*




SRS ) U T L J ; PlaceTa_Prag Farn (Aisne)

DatellaXe22,1919
' REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL. : ' Y
Remains of: 7 :
Name: Otbo Bryant L3 Number : . 2150050
Rank:Pvte : Organization: Btty. Ds 304 F.A.
Disi.ntarment and Reburial made by @roup ] : Unit 304

! Disinterred (Date)lMar.22,1919 From: (Give -complete location)
| |7 -0
: From 282,40 N.-199.Jée B Chm-cwzguve (Aiisna)

Map 3% Soigsons S.Bs Sketch #33-Forsbepgs Grave. #3

:

Reburied  (Date)Mar.22,1919 in:  (Give complete location) AT 74

Grave 129 Cemata.ry #2l, Chery-Chartreuve (Aisne) L

lMap #8383 Soissons S. E.

w

Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disintrment:

Was one identification tag found upon the body" Yes and one on cross

What other means of identification were found on the body' None

Note; e,

If upon disinterment, effects are found upon bodies, they will Be-promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct, as is required by G.0. 170, &.H. 2, 1918,
after being carefully examined for clues te identity in doubtful cases, notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Servicee

Supervised by:Sgt,James R Muxff = = _lsbtelieut.Oscar W. Forsberg———
C.0Group_1__ __Unit_204
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s
GRAVE L dﬁ‘MLANK

LOCATI \ THE GRAVE O

(Surname.) (Number.) (First Name and Initials.)

L Pvb...... Bty.D.....304th F, et

(Rank.) : (Or ganization.)
DATE OF BURIAL. Aug 23, 19to.. .. ... ...

PLACE OF BURIAL.Near: Chery-Chartreuve...

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must specify clearly what map is used.

N-W of Chery lies Ferme des Da.mes.

together. :

Gf Plans Directeurs;: b/&%&l -----------
lﬁ
GRAVE NUMB%%prﬁlm . .??.5.'.”.‘?1’17?‘.’.3)'.5‘? ......... |

~ HOW MARK;ED:rlgame Peg?... Y@8 . ¢

o o ¥4 | e g
b 3B THeavomrati...... :
TDT\TII‘IC‘A'[‘IO\;E&ACS ;
Wag one l}uyleclﬂlm ............ ,;Y_.e.ﬂ ..................
(=] N T - |
‘Was one fastened to name peg or AY
stake used as a grave marker?...... =% . es ............. |
If name unknown and tags missing, desﬁnptlon and marks |
should be glven here: // = 7 :
0/ o RIBRX Y
e . Cneny. 5]// BPLIRT //‘ (2t

REPORTED BY: ﬁ' m
W .. f"‘m ‘Chapla{n 304 FA
- 4.

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Regisiration Service.

3 A






G.R. 8. FormilNo. 12;
Class® ‘eatuiun

Adjustment

MEMORANDUM

CEMETFRIAL DIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SFRVICE
RFCISTRATION SECTION

T Registration Files Sub-Section

Subjsct:

Fited e o

.Date ikl = LJ

Adjustments nade orn Registration Files

1. Changes as checked have been mads in the Registration Files which

will necessitate a corresponding change in the Classification Files.
I £ g

ADD. ADD,
: CORP., |DATA || IORD.|_DATA
File Number Date of Burial ks o
Name Date of Reburial. =
Serial Number S Burial-Infoiracicn e
Ranlk NearaestRBaelative o s
Organization INotified Naarest Relative L

Cause of Death

Plue Card thrown out

[
Date of Death

Casualty Cablgram Mumber

Vihit

47

|

jiE=  CaPd gab. up.

]

D SO Hl e
“1.7 i 4 -
0.X. Alphabe‘tlcal Files_ LQZ/’ L= (/{’/Lj-— _70/

T oOrganization Files

Crr—BtTtE Tilos

/ _Cards attachsd.

5-17/M3

e / / /r/ F
722 éf@ e 7/

[j:::Imxﬁﬂiiﬁ

Cesustery Audit /Department




Gl-'RQ'SI' FO!"m Nd'-- 1‘21' - 14125

File #
Clagsification
Adjustment . CEMETEREAL DIVISTON
GRAVES REGTSTRATION SERVICE
REGFSTRATION SECTION
, Bats 6/2/20

MEMOKARDUM s
To= Registratiom Files Sub«Section.

Subjects Adjustments made on Registration Files.

1. Charges as checked have been made in the ghegi‘straﬁon Files which
will necessitate aGrrespondirg change in the Classification Files,

|
ﬁ.D’D N i .ADD.;

CORRLL DATA | CORR, | DATA
File Number : \Date of Burial |
Nzme : D'atﬁ_.gt.ﬂgmm:ai
Serdal Number Buial Information
Rank Nearasd Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative
Capae af Death Riuve _Card thrown oudl
Date of Deathr 4~ v ¥ x ,___Vhite Card set up
Casualty Cablegram Humber 13 urial Ca K 1V
0.K, Alphabetical Files mm,f_-z_:—;-d, /e = \ S

O+ K—Organization Files—m
& Ke-bbate-Piltes

Cemetery _mdi_t;.llefpar.t eyt
LT nvestigation & sdjusiment. Dopt.

e

/" i |
By JEayl \J0maq

2 Cards attachad,

W 2 ae Am




IN REPLY

rerer o 201 Bryant, Otto) W

Frome

Tos

Svbject:

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

May 28, 1920.
o

- ¥ J < 8 b ' A { T = r o ‘/ .1‘“‘
e {

The Acjutent General of the lLrmye

The Ouartermaster Gener:sl of the Army,

Wnshington, De Ce

Dote of death of Otto Bryant, Serial To. 2150050, }

Battery D, 304th Field Artillery.

nw-ac 1-213

.-*“‘MW

1. Upon investigation, 4% hos been ascerteoined that
the date of death of the above man herctofore commmicated to : L’
you, 4s erroneous, ~nd thot he was killed in action August 23, 1918.

2e For purposes of identification, you are advised

that the records show that the decensed vwas enlisted February 24,1918
and the nane of the person to be notified in cose 0f emergency viog
given ass Joseph J. Bryant (Father), Garden City, Minnesote. V

B order of the Sceretaxry of Vnr:

Fef
/%W
T1o "Adjutent Generale

Pere &P

> @
1
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J£ {\" (" o
‘This 1s the second request for information con-

cerning this matter that has been sent to you.
Inasmuch as no reply has been received to the
first request it is presumed you did not receive
it, and as the information indicated on the inclosed
card is necessary to complete the records it will
be appreciated if you will fill in and return the

card at the earliest practicable date.

P. C. HARRIS,
The Adjutant General.



B = 217 - 6% & B 8%s,
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September 3, 1919,

From: The adjutant General of the Army
To: lir. Joseph J, Bryant, Gawden City, Mian.

Subject: Pvee Obto Bryant, $2,150,060, Battery D, 504th Fielf
Artillery.

1. Referring to your letter of Augnmst 22nd, I beg
to advise that the card signed by you relative to the final
disposition of the remains of your son, Otto Bryant, has been
placed on file in this office for reference.

2, Your attention is invited to the emclosed
Memoravdun of Information with reference to the other subjects
of your inguiry.

8. 1%t is desired to express to you the deep and
sincere sympathy of the Department or account of the great |
loss sustanined in the death of your son, ani to commend you i
for the contribution you have made to the cause for vhich |
this soldier gave his life,

P.C.Harris
Jar
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BACKING SHEET

NUMBER __

PERSON = PLAC“‘

SUBJECT

. DATES ON WHICH THIS FILE IS CHARGED OUT
(=]
E |
ra ‘ll:
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